6-8-05

06-16-2005

(Rev. 1007) U.S. Patent and Trademark. Office U.S. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Robert Jordan Name in E-Tec Marine Products, Inc. Internal Address: a Florida Corporation Internal Address: a Florida Corporation Internal Address: a Florida Corporation Internal Address: T555 Garden Road	Form PTO-1595	R		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO	MMERCE	
Tab settings E S S To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Robert Jordan 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: E-Tec Marrine Products, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes \(\subseteq \) No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	_ ` /	10300	0173	U.S. Patent and Traden	nark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Robert Jordan Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes No Name: E-Tec Marrine Products, Inc. Canal		10302	2110	•	_	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Robert Jordan 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: E-Tec Marine Products, Inc. 3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: Riviera Beach State: NE Zip: 33404 Additional name(s) & address(s) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael A. Slavin Name: Michael A. Slavin Palm Beach Gardens: FL Zip: 33410 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Michael A. Slavin Name of Person Signing 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: E-Tec Marine Products, Inc. 3. Quite Street Address: a florida Corporation City: Review Beach Street Address: 7555 Garden Road City: Riviera Beach StateNE Zip: 33404 Additional name(s) & address(s) attached? Yes No Additional name(s) & address(s) attached? Yes No Additional name(s) & address(s) attached? Yes No Additional name(s) & address(s) attached? Yes No Additional name(s) & address(s) attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		er of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attache	ed original documents or copy thereo	of.	
Name: E-Tec Marine Products, Inc. 2006 Internal Address: a Florida Corporation 2006 Internal Address: 7555 Garden Road Street Address: 7555 Garden Road City-Riviera Beach StateNE Zip: 33404 Additional name(s) & addressies) attached? Yes V No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Internal Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael A. Slavin Internal Address: McHale & Slavin, P.A. Internal Address: 2855 PGA Blvd Palm Beach Garders City: 33410 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Michael A. Slavin Name of Person Signing Date			7		_	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment						
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment					∪ s. 316€	
Assignment	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie	s) attached? Yes No			2941 9/2 :	
Street Address: 7555 Garden Road Street Address: 7555 Garden Road	3. Nature of conveyance:		1		<u> </u>	
City:Riviera Beach State:NE Zip: 33404 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael A. Slavin Internal Address: McHale & Slavin, P.A. Do Not USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Michael A. Slavin Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing City: Riviera Beach State. Pic Zip: 33404 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No No Not Use This SPACE	-		Street Address: 7555 Garden Road			
City:Riviera Beach State:NE Zip: 33404 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael A. Slavin Internal Address: McHale & Slavin, P.A.			Olicot/Address.			
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Other		City:Riviera Beach	State:NE Zip: 334	.04	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael A. Slavin Internal Address: McHale & Slavin, P.A. Internal Address: 2855 PGA Blvd Palm Beach Gardens City: State: FL Zip: 33410 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Michael A. Slavin Name of Person Signing No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) No. Additional numbers attached? Yes No S. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	04/26/05 Execution Date:					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	4. Application number(s) or pate	ent number(s):				
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael A. Slavin Internal Address: McHale & Slavin, P.A. Internal Address: McHale & Slavin Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: 8. Deposit account number: Do Not Use This SPACE 9. Signature. Michael A. Slavin Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing	If this document is being filed	together with a new appl	ication, the execution	date of the application is:		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael A. Slavin Internal Address: McHale & Slavin, P.A. Internal Address: 40.00 gp Street Address: 2855 PGA Blvd Palm Beach Gardens City: State: FL Zip: 33410 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Michael A. Slavin Name of Person Signing Authorized to be charged to deposit account number:	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
City:State:_FL_Zip:_33410 Michael A. Slavin Po Not Use THIS SPACE Michael A. Slavin Name of Person Signing 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		Additional numbers at	ttached? Yes No)	·	
Name: Michael A. Slavin Internal Address: McHale & Slavin, P.A. Description of Person Signing The State Th			6. Total number of	applications and patents invol	ved: 1	
Internal Address: McHale & Slavin, P.A. Description of the state of			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00			
#DESTRI 00000113 29231662	McHale & Slavin. P.A.		✓ Enclosed			
Street Address:			Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Palm Beach Gardens City:State:_FL_Zip:_33410 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Michael A. Slavin Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Date	40.00 OP		8. Deposit account number:			
9. Signature. Michael A. Slavin Name of Person Signing Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 1. 19-05 Date						
9. Signature. Michael A. Slavin Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing	Palm Beach Gardens City:State:_FL	_Zip:33410				
Michael A. Slavin Name of Person Signing Michael A. Slavin Date		DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE			
Name of Person Signing / Signature Date	9. Signature.	1				
	Michael A. Slavin	/	Man and a second	6-18-0	<u> </u>	
		ing //	≰ /Signature	Date		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR:	Robert Jordan						
	Status:	an individual					
	Address:	7555 Garden Road					
	City:	Riviera Beach	State/Zip:	FL 33404			
ASSIGNEE:	E-Tec Marii	ne Products, Inc.					
	Status:	a Florida Limited Liability Company					
	Address:	7555 Garden Road					
	City:	Riviera Beach	State/Zip:	FL 33404			
TITLE OF INVENTION: EXTRUSION WITH WIRE CONDUIT							
US. SERIAL I		U.S. FILING DATE:	Herewit	<u>n</u>			
The Assignor having made the above invention and filed application for Letters Patent of the United States thereon, and the Assignee being desirous of acquiring the same; in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, including its successors, assigns, heirs, administrators, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application therefore identified herein and to any and all patents which may evolve therefrom;							
The Assignor assigns all of his right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention and any Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority; and in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof; The Assignor agrees to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest or							
protect the Assignee's rights therein or required by Assignee to obtain said patent, without any additional							
payment therefor	, but without a	ny expense to Assignor.	11/				
Date: 4/76	105	Robert Jore	dan	eler "			
STATE OF F	`lorida)					
COUNTY OF P	alm Beach)					
Before me thisday of, the above named individual, to me known to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledge to me that he executed the same on his own free will for the purpose therein expressedPersonally known (or)Produced Identification and type							

Notary Public

RECORDED: 06/08/2005

PATENT REEL: 016682 FRAME: 0558